Leibniz
Ferdinand
Braun
Institut

Messe Minchen, November 15™, 2017

INDUSTRY MEETS FMD

at productronica 2017

Mikroelektronik

Deutschland

-

/ y Forschungsfabrlké




PROGRAM

Messe Minchen | Hall A2 | Room 22

16.15

16.30

16.40

16.45

17.00

17.15

17.30

18.00

FMD as a new cooperation model for
microelectronics research in Germany —
overview and Fraunhofer contribution
Prof. Hubert Lakner,

Chairman Fraunhofer Group for Microelectronics

Leibniz IHP and Leibniz FBH within FMD

Prof. Bernd Tillack, Scientific Director IHP GmbH -
Innovations for High Performance Microelectronics

FMD Business Office
N. N., Managing Director FMD

Silicon-based Technologies
Jorg Amelung, Technology Park Manager

Compound Semiconductors
Dr. Steffen Breuer, Technology Park Manager

Heterointegration
Dr. Stephan Guttowski, Technology Park Manager

Design, Test and Reliability
Dr. Michael Galetzka, Technology Park Manager

Visit of the joint Fraunhofer and Leibniz booth
and exhibitor evening (B2.317)

Fraunhofer Group for Microelectronics in cooperation SPONSOREDBY THE

with the Leibniz institutes FBH and IHP

* Federal Ministry
¥ | of Education

Z i 1 d R h
Za Fraunhofer e and Resear
MIKROELEKTRONIK . 2




