

Messe München, November 15th, 2017

## **INDUSTRY MEETS FMD**

at productronica 2017



## **PROGRAM**

## Messe München I Hall A2 I Room 22

16.15	FMD as a new cooperation model for microelectronics research in Germany – overview and Fraunhofer contribution Prof. Hubert Lakner, Chairman Fraunhofer Group for Microelectronics
16.30	Leibniz IHP and Leibniz FBH within FMD Prof. Bernd Tillack, Scientific Director IHP GmbH - Innovations for High Performance Microelectronics
16.40	FMD Business Office N. N., Managing Director FMD
16.45	Silicon-based Technologies Jörg Amelung, Technology Park Manager
17.00	Compound Semiconductors  Dr. Steffen Breuer, Technology Park Manager
17.15	Heterointegration Dr. Stephan Guttowski, Technology Park Manager
17.30	Design, Test and Reliability Dr. Michael Galetzka, Technology Park Manager
18.00	Visit of the joint Fraunhofer and Leibniz bootl









